-----------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity   15,060.5   14,086.4
   -----------   ------------
   $38,640.7   $35,744.5
   ===========   ============

   Comcast.
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (in millions, except margin data)

   (4)

Edgar Filing: AT&T CORP - Form DFAN14A

8

   (2)   (3)   Business   (5)
   Cable   Commerce   Content   Communications   Other   Total
   -----   --------   -------   --------------   -----   -----

Three Months Ended June 30, 2001

Revenues   $1,284.8   $876.0   $201.0   $9.6   ($20.6)   $2,350.8
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $561.7   $159.8   $55.7   ($38.8)   ($18.3)   $720.1
Operating Cash Flow Margin   43.7%   18.2%   27.7%   (404.2)%   NM   30.6%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $511.6   $41.9   $5.1   $77.0   $1.4   $637.0
Total Debt (7)   $8,043.4   $413.7   $440.8   $3,100.8   $11,998.7

Three Months Ended June 30, 2000
Revenues   $1,170.9   $770.6   $174.8   $10.2   ($13.8)   $2,112.7
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $497.1   $134.0   $46.0   ($9.0)   ($23.0)   $645.1
Operating Cash Flow Margin   42.5%   17.4%   26.3%   (88.2)%   NM   30.5%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $262.8   $43.2   $9.6   $3.3   $0.0   $318.9
Total Debt (7)   $6,063.6   $526.8   $402.2   $3,372.9   $10,365.5

Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
Revenues   $2,507.1   $1,760.0   $418.1   $19.1   ($38.6)   $4,665.7
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $1,082.2   $332.5   $103.7   ($73.8)   ($42.3)   $1,402.3
Operating Cash Flow Margin   43.2%   18.9%   24.8%   (386.4)%   NM   30.1%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $949.3   $68.0   $14.2   $115.5   $11.9   $1,158.9

Six Months Ended June 30, 2000
Revenues   $2,297.4   $1,591.6   $362.6   $19.7   ($27.9)   $4,243.4
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $966.6   $278.7   $87.3   ($14.1)   ($45.8)   $1,272.7
Operating Cash Flow Margin   42.1%   17.5%   24.1%   (71.6)%   NM   30.0%
Capital Expenditures (6)   $491.3   $77.9   $21.1   $8.3   $9.4   $608.0

(1)  The information presented above is not necessarily indicative of what the results would have been had the Company
   operated the acquired businesses and exchanged systems since the beginning of 2000. Historical financial data by
   business segment, as required under generally accepted accounting principles, is available in the Company's
   Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

(2)  The Company acquired Prime Communications LLC in August 2000. The Company completed its systems exchanges with AT&T
   Corp. and Adelphia Communications Corp. in December 2000 and January 2001, respectively. In April 2001, the Company

[…]

Company acquired Home Team Sports and consolidated The Golf Channel in February 2001 and June 2001, respectively.
   Pro forma data for our Content segment is presented as if these events occurred at the beginning of 2000.

(4)  Business Communications includes the Company's domestic wireline telecommunications business and international
   wireless operations.

(5)  Other includes Corporate and elimination entries related to the segments presented.

(6)  For acquired businesses, includes capital expenditures made by the Company subsequent to the date of acquisition by
   the Company.

(7)  Total debt includes both current and long-term portions as reported in the Company's condensed consolidated balance
   sheet.

Edgar Filing: AT&T CORP - Form DFAN14A

9

   Comcast.
   Pro Forma Other Data - Cable Segment (Unaudited)(1)(2)

   (3)   Comcast   (4)
   Video   Advertising   @Home   Other   Total
   -----   -----------   -----   -----   -----

Three Months Ended June 30, 2001

Revenue (millions)   $1,089.0   $87.9   $64.7   $43.2  $1,284.8
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $43.69   $3.53   $2.60   $1.73   $51.55

Three Months Ended June 30, 2000
Revenue (millions)   $1,020.8   $80.0   $30.7   $39.4  $1,170.9
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $41.38   $3.24   $1.24   $1.60   $47.46

Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
Revenue (millions)   $2,145.3   $158.7   $119.2   $83.9  $2,507.1
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $43.09   $3.19   $2.39   $1.69   $50.36

Six Months Ended June 30, 2000
Revenue (millions)   $2,018.2   $144.9   $57.3   $77.0  $2,297.4
Monthly average revenue per cable subscriber   $40.99   $2.94   $1.16   $1.57   $46.66

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Growth   Growth
   2Q01   1Q01   2Q00   vs. 1Q01   vs. 2Q00
   ----   ----   ----   --------   --------
Cable
Homes Passed (000's)   13,472.5   13,401.8  13,130.8   0.5%   2.6%
Subscribers (000's)   8,306.5   8,314.7   8,221.5   (0.1)%   1.0%

[…]

30, 2001, the Company acquired a cable system serving approximately 112,000 subscribers in
   Baltimore, Maryland from AT&T. Pro forma other data by business segment excludes the effects
   of this acquisition for all periods presented unless otherwise noted.

(3)  Video revenues consist of our basic, expanded basic, premium, pay-per-view and digital
   services.

(4)  Other Cable subscriber revenues include installation revenues, guide revenues, commissions
   from electronic retailing, and other product offerings.

(5)  Each digital converter box counts as one digital cable subscription.

(6)  Digital cable subscriptions as a percentage of "digital ready" subscribers. Certain
   subscribers may have multiple digital cable subscriptions.

   Comcast.
   Pro Forma Other Data - Commerce Segment (QVC) (Unaudited)

   Base (1)   UK   Germany   Other (2)   Total
   --------   --   -------   ---------   -----

Three Months Ended June 30, 2001

Revenue (millions)   $756.8   $64.0   $41.8   $13.4   $876.0
Gross Margin   37.2%   34.4%   28.4%   40.0%   36.6%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $166.5   $3.2   ($2.7)   ($7.2)   $159.8
Operating Cash Flow Margin   22.0%   4.9%   (6.4)%   (53.3)%   18.2%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   71.7   9.2   23.1   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $10.56   pounds4.78   4.05 DM   N/A   N/A

Three Months Ended June 30, 2000
Revenue (millions)   $657.9   $71.5   $29.7   $11.5   $770.6
Gross Margin   37.0%   33.8%   29.2%   54.9%   36.7%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $135.8   $2.0   ($4.7)   $0.9   $134.0
Operating Cash Flow Margin   20.6%   2.8%   (15.8)%   7.8%   17.4%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   69.2   8.3   21.8   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $9.51   pounds5.62   2.86 DM   N/A   N/A

Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
Revenue (millions)   $1,511.9   $132.7   $87.9   $27.5   $1,760.0
Gross Margin   37.3%   34.7%   28.7%   44.4%   36.8%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $337.1   $8.6   ($3.4)   ($9.8)   $332.5
Operating Cash Flow Margin   22.3%   6.5%   (3.9)%   (35.7)%   18.9%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   71.2   9.0   23.1   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $21.22   pounds10.09   8.26 DM   N/A   N/A

Six Months Ended June 30, 2000
Revenue (millions)   $1,354.6   $150.5   $64.2   $22.3   $1,591.6
Gross Margin   36.5%   34.5%   28.8%   52.8%   36.2%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit) (millions)   $275.4   $10.0   ($7.4)   $0.7   $278.7
Operating Cash Flow Margin   20.3%   6.6%   (11.5)%   3.1%   17.5%
Average Homes (millions) (3)   68.5   8.3   21.0   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $19.78   pounds11.49   6.24 DM   N/A   N/A
------------------------

Edgar Filing: AT&T CORP - Form DFAN14A

11

(1)  Base Business includes domestic channel and iQVC.

(2)  Other includes domestic and international infomercial businesses, and start-up costs for QVC Japan which launched in